Features
• Very low dropout voltage (0.4 V)
• Very low quiescent current
• Typ. 50 µA in OFF mode, 600 µA in ON mode
• Output current up to 250 mA
• Logic controlled electronic shutdown
• Output voltages: 3.3; 3.5; 5; 12 V
• Automotive-grade product: 3.3 V VOUT in SO-8 package only

A0 8.1 8.5
B0 5.5 5.9
K0 2.1 2.3
P0 3.9 4.1
P 7.9 8.1
L4931
Package information
DS0913 - Rev 20 page 25/28
8 Ordering information
Table 19. Order codes
Package
Output voltage
TO-92 PPAK DPAK SO-8
SO-8
(automotive-grade)
L4931CD27-TR L4931CD27-TRY (1) 2.7 V
L4931CZ33-AP L4931CDT33-TR L4931CD33-TR L4931CD33-TRY(1) 3.3 V
L4931ABDT33-TR L4931ABD33-TR 3.3 V
L4931CD35-TR 3.5 V
L4931ABDT35TR L4931ABD35-TR 3.5 V
L4931CZ50-AP L4931CPT50-TR L4931CDT50-TR L4931CD50-TR 5 V
L4931ABDT50-TR L4931ABD50-TR 5 V
L4931CD80-TR 8 V
L4931ABDT80-TR 8 V
L4931CD120-TR 12 V
L4931ABD120TR 12 V
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 and Q002 or
equivalent.
L4931
Ordering information